Department of Job and Family Services Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Apprenticeship Council advance notice of 5101:11-2-02 $3.00 Yes, by rule Annually
meetings

Processing charge for issuing or modifying a 3119.27(A) Greater of 2% of No Monthly
court support order or administrative child support payment or

support order* $1.00

Amount claimed from a processing charge for  3119.27(B) $25.00 No Annually

issuing or modifying a court support order or
administrative child support order for a child
support case enforced under Title IV-D of the
Social Security Act if the obligee has never
received Temporary Assistance for Needy
Families and ODJFS has collected

Application fee or other costs associated with  3121.92 Varies Yes, by rule As Needed
establishing and enforcing a foreign child
support order

Child support services application for a 3125.37 $0.00-$25.00 No One time
program operated under Title IV-D
Photocopy fee — for interested parties in a 4141.13(A) 4141-28-09 Cost No As Needed

labor dispute case to receive copies of
records from within the Director's files

Computer repair and refurbishing 4141.13(T) Not to exceed cost No As Needed

Base fee, notice of payment on 4141.23(D) $2.00 No As Needed

unemployment compensation lien record

Housing Trust Fund fee, notice of payment on  4141.23(D) $2.00 No As Needed

unemployment compensation lien record

Contributions and reimbursements 4141.24,4141.241, 4141-11-02 Varies Yes, by statute Contributions
4141.242,4141.25 — quarterly;

reimburseme
nts —monthly

Child day-care center initial license 5104.011(A)(11) 5101:2-12-05 $100.00 Yes, by rule One time

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.




Department of Job and Family Services

Child day-care center license renewal

Type A family day-care home initial license

Type A family day-care home license
renewal*

Licensed type B day-care home application

Child day camp registration

Child day camp registration — failure to
register or false or misleading information
reported on registration

Child day camp application for public funding

Publicly funded child care copayment*

Ohio Training Tax Credit Program application

State Workforce Policy Board specialized
services

Amount withheld from federal financial
participation earned by a public children
services agency for administrative and
training costs incurred in the operation of a
foster care maintenance or adoption
assistance program

Amount withheld from federal financial
participation obtained for an entity
implementing an ODJFS program

5104.011(A)(11)

5104.03(A), 5104.011
(F)(11)
5104.03(A), 5104.011
(F)(11)

5104.03
5104.21(E)

5104.21(F)

5104.22(A)

5104.34, 5104.38(C)

5733.42
6301.03

5101.141

5101.11

5101:2-12-05

5101:2-13-05

5101:2-13-05

5101:2-13-02(A)(3)
5101:2-18-03

5101:2-18-03

5101:2-18-04

5101:2-16-39

5101:10-1-02

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00/camp, up to
$250

3 x registration fee

$250.00/camp

Varies

$100.00

TBD by rule

Up to 3% of the
federal financial
participation

Up to 5% of the
federal financial
participation

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Yes, by rule

Yes, by rule

Yes, by rule

Yes, by rule
No

No

By rule, but fee must
be reasonable

By rule, but not to
exceed 10% of family
income

Yes, by rule
Yes, by statute

No

No

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

One time

Biennially
(Every 2
years)

One time

Annually

As Needed

Annually

Monthly

One time

As Needed

As Needed

As Needed

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.
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Electronic benefit transfer cost 5101.33(C)(1) Cost As Needed
reimbursement

Electronic benefit transfer fee 5101.33(C)(2) Determined by ODJFS ' Yes, by statute As Needed
Reimbursement for audits of federal social 5101.461(C) Cost No As Needed
service funds (Title XX)

Administrative cost reimbursement for 5101.801 Cost Yes, by statute As Needed

programs under Title IV-A of the "Social
Security Act"*

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.




