Department of Job and Family Services		Agency Fees - 01/31/202			
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Apprenticeship Council advance notice of meetings		5101:11-2-02	\$3.00	Yes, by rule	Annually
Processing charge for issuing or modifying a court support order or administrative child support order*	3119.27(A)		Greater of 2% of support payment or \$1.00	No	Monthly
Amount claimed from a processing charge for issuing or modifying a court support order or administrative child support order for a child support case enforced under Title IV-D of the Social Security Act if the obligee has never received Temporary Assistance for Needy Families and ODJFS has collected	3119.27(B)		\$25.00	No	Annually
Application fee or other costs associated with establishing and enforcing a foreign child support order	3121.92		Varies	Yes, by rule	As Needed
Child support services application for a program operated under Title IV-D	3125.37		\$0.00-\$25.00	No	One time
Photocopy fee – for interested parties in a labor dispute case to receive copies of records from within the Director's files	4141.13(A)	4141-28-09	Cost	No	As Needed
Computer repair and refurbishing	4141.13(T)		Not to exceed cost	No	As Needed
Base fee, notice of payment on unemployment compensation lien record	4141.23(D)		\$2.00	No	As Needed
Housing Trust Fund fee, notice of payment on unemployment compensation lien record	4141.23(D)		\$2.00	No	As Needed
Contributions and reimbursements	4141.24, 4141.241, 4141.242, 4141.25	4141-11-02	Varies	Yes, by statute	Contributions – quarterly; reimburseme nts –monthly
Child day-care center initial license	5104.011(A)(11)	5101:2-12-05	\$100.00	Yes, by rule	One time

Department of Job and Family Services Agency Fees - 01/31/2025							
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring		
Child day-care center license renewal	5104.011(A)(11)	5101:2-12-05	\$50.00	Yes, by rule	Biennially (Every 2 years)		
Type A family day-care home initial license	5104.03(A), 5104.011 (F)(11)	5101:2-13-05	\$50.00	Yes, by rule	One time		
Type A family day-care home license renewal*	5104.03(A), 5104.011 (F)(11)	5101:2-13-05	\$25.00	Yes, by rule	Biennially (Every 2 years)		
Licensed type B day-care home application	5104.03	5101:2-13-02(A)(3)	\$25.00	Yes, by rule	One time		
Child day camp registration	5104.21(E)	5101:2-18-03	\$25.00/camp, up to \$250	No	Annually		
Child day camp registration – failure to register or false or misleading information reported on registration	5104.21(F)	5101:2-18-03	3 x registration fee	No	As Needed		
Child day camp application for public funding	5104.22(A)	5101:2-18-04	\$250.00/camp	By rule, but fee must be reasonable	Annually		
Publicly funded child care copayment*	5104.34, 5104.38(C)	5101:2-16-39	Varies	By rule, but not to exceed 10% of family income	Monthly		
Ohio Training Tax Credit Program application	5733.42	5101:10-1-02	\$100.00	Yes, by rule	One time		
State Workforce Policy Board specialized services	6301.03		TBD by rule	Yes, by statute	As Needed		
Amount withheld from federal financial participation earned by a public children services agency for administrative and training costs incurred in the operation of a foster care maintenance or adoption assistance program	5101.141		Up to 3% of the federal financial participation	No	As Needed		
Amount withheld from federal financial participation obtained for an entity implementing an ODJFS program	5101.11		Up to 5% of the federal financial participation	No	As Needed		

Department of Job and Family Services Agency Fees - 01/31/2025						
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring	
Electronic benefit transfer cost reimbursement	5101.33(C)(1)		Cost	No	As Needed	
Electronic benefit transfer fee	5101.33(C)(2)		Determined by ODJFS	Yes, by statute	As Needed	
Reimbursement for audits of federal social service funds (Title XX)	5101.461(C)		Cost	No	As Needed	
Administrative cost reimbursement for programs under Title IV-A of the "Social Security Act"*	5101.801		Cost	Yes, by statute	As Needed	